

DATAMATICS GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED
Registered Office : Knowledge Centre, Plot No. 58, Street No. 17, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai -400093.
CIN: L72200MH1987PLC045205, Tel. No.: - +91-22-61020000/1/2 Fax. No.: - +91-22-28343669
Website : www.datamatics.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

(Rupees in millions)

	STAND ALONE								CONSOLIDATED							
	Quarter Ended				Previous year ended				Quarter Ended							
	30.06.14		31.03.14		30.06.13		31.03.14		30.06.14		31.03.14		30.06.13		31.03.14	
	Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited		Audited		Unaudited		Audited	
1	Income from Operations															
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations															
	(b) Other Operating Income															
	455.01		453.46		468.18		2,039.25		2,042.52		2,141.39		1,449.25		7,338.06	
	-															
	455.01		453.46		468.18		2,039.25		2,042.52		2,141.39		1,449.25		7,338.06	
2	Expenses															
	a) Employees benefits expense															
	b) Services rendered by Business Consultants and Others															
	c) Depreciation and amortisation expense															
	d) Other Expenses (Net)															
	243.29		259.91		269.18		1,103.26		1,037.13		1,076.99		755.12		3,635.72	
	39.60		25.60		26.23		109.85		421.16		435.99		286.89		1,528.35	
	20.77		15.73		13.86		65.30		54.18		55.23		21.53		160.64	
	93.78		89.82		88.88		444.71		325.27		347.89		254.62		1,268.69	
	397.44		391.06		398.15		1,723.12		1,837.74		1,916.10		1,318.16		6,593.40	
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs & Exceptional Items (1-2)															
	57.57		62.40		70.03		316.13		204.78		225.29		131.09		744.66	
4	Other Income (Net)															
	19.15		116.53		33.04		184.49		32.46		-		37.89		73.28	
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)															
	76.72		178.93		103.07		500.62		237.24		225.29		168.98		817.94	
6	Finance costs															
	5.83		7.66		5.44		16.30		10.76		16.01		8.47		39.84	
7	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)															
	70.89		171.27		97.63		484.32		226.48		209.28		160.51		778.10	
8	Exceptional Items															
	-		-		-		-		-		-		2.32		2.32	
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)															
	70.89		171.27		97.63		484.32		226.48		209.28		158.19		775.78	
10	Tax Expense (including deferred tax and MAT Credit)															
	14.98		23.11		20.44		70.43		45.36		76.95		27.43		193.72	
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)															
	55.91		148.16		77.19		413.89		181.12		132.33		130.76		582.06	
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)															
	-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-	
13	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)															
	55.91		148.16		77.19		413.89		181.12		132.33		130.76		582.06	
14	Minority Interest															
	-		-		-		-		39.43		30.91		22.05		95.10	
15	Net Profit/Loss after taxes, minority interest															
	55.91		148.16		77.19		413.89		141.69		101.42		108.71		486.96	
16	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value per share Rs.5/-)															
	294.75		294.75		294.75		294.75		294.75		294.75		294.75		294.75	
17	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year															
	-		-		-		3,616.11		-		-		-		3,067.26	
18	Earnings Per Share (EPS)															
	(a) Before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)															
	- Basic															
	0.95		2.51		1.31		7.02		2.40		1.72		1.84		8.26	
	- Diluted															
	0.95		2.51		1.31		7.02		2.27		1.71		1.78		8.24	
	(b) After Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)															
	- Basic															
	0.95		2.51		1.31		7.02		2.40		1.72		1.84		8.26	
	- Diluted															
	0.95		2.51		1.31		7.02		2.27		1.71		1.78		8.24	



	STAND ALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended			Previous year ended	Quarter Ended			Previous year ended
	30.06.14	31.03.14	30.06.13	31.03.14	30.06.14	31.03.14	30.06.13	31.03.14
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
PART II								
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING								
1	Public Shareholding							
-	16,065,489	16,065,489	16,065,489	16,065,489	16,065,489	16,065,489	16,065,489	16,065,489
-	27.25%	27.25%	27.25%	27.25%	27.25%	27.25%	27.25%	27.25%
2	Promoters and promoter group shareholding							
(a)	Pledged / Encumbered							
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Non-encumbered							
-	42,883,848	42,883,848	42,883,848	42,883,848	42,883,848	42,883,848	42,883,848	42,883,848
-	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
-	72.75%	72.75%	72.75%	72.75%	72.75%	72.75%	72.75%	72.75%
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS								
	3 months ended 30/06/2014							
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter							
	0							
	Received during the quarter							
	35							
	Disposed of during the quarter							
	35							
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter							
	0							



NOTES:

- 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on August 12, 2014.
- 2 The Company operates in a single primary business segment.
- 3 The Company has an investment of ₹ 995.98 million in five of its wholly owned subsidiaries and has also extended loans and advances of ₹ 168.20 million to these subsidiaries as on June 30, 2014. The net worth of these subsidiaries have declined. These investments are for long term and of strategic nature. As the management is confident of turning around the subsidiaries in the near future provision for diminution in the value, if at all required is not made.
- 4 The Company has revised depreciation rates on tangible fixed assets w.e.f. April 1, 2014 as per the useful life specified in the Schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013 or as re-assessed by the Company. As prescribed in said Schedule II, an amount of Rs 18.13 million (net of deferred tax) on Standalone basis and an amount of Rs 21.94 million (net of deferred tax) on Consolidated basis has been charged to the Opening balance of retained earnings for the assets in respect of which the remaining useful life is NIL as on April 1, 2014 and in respect of other assets on that date, depreciation has been calculated based on the remaining useful life of those assets. Had the Company continued with the previously applicable Schedule XIV rates, charge for the depreciation for the current quarter ended June 30, 2014 would have been lower and the Standalone net profit would have been higher by Rs 7.03 million and the Consolidated net profit would have been higher by Rs 12.90 million.
- 5 The Company had acquired controlling interest in Lexicon Publishing Services Private Limited (now known as Lumina Datamatics Private Limited ("LD")) on September 5, 2013. The Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2014 are not comparable with the corresponding previous quarter ended June 30, 2013, as it includes 100% income and expenses of LD from April 1, 2014 to June 30, 2014.
- 6 The Statutory Auditors have conducted limited review of the standalone results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2014 as required by Clause 41 of the listing agreement.

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 12, 2014



A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "V. V. Bhogilal".

Vidur Bhogilal
Executive Director & CFO